

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 22-0828 **Version**: 1

Type: Attorneys Matters Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/26/2022 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 10/4/2022 Final action: 10/4/2022

Title: Donation of County Property to the Florida Department of Transportation to be Used as Right-of-Way

for the Oslo Road/I-95 Interchange Project

Sponsors:

Indexes: FDOT, I-95 & Oslo Road, Interchange Project, Oslo Road and I-95 Interchange, Property Donation,

Public Works, Public Works Department, Resolution, Right-Of-Way

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Color Map Depicting FDOT ROW Parcel - Oslo I95 Interchange, 3. Donation Form,

Deeds, and Resos - FDOT Oslo 195 Interchange

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2022	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

Donation of County Property to the Florida Department of Transportation to be Used as Right-of-Way for the Oslo Road/I-95 Interchange Project

Staff recommends the Board approve the Donation of Property to the Florida Department of Transportation Form for each of the six parcels, approve the six Resolutions for the parcels and approve the six County Quit Claim Deeds for the parcels and authorize the Chairman to execute the documents on behalf of the Board.